ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 2 N 3603- WG2 N2437

DATE: 2002-03-29

ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 2 Coded Character Sets Secretariat: <u>Japan (JISC)</u>

DOC. TYPE		Other document
TITLE		Late Irish Vote on SC 2 N 3585, Combined PDAM Registration and Consideration Ballot on ISO/IEC 10646-2: 2001/Amd. 1, Information technology Universal Multiple-Octet Coded Character Set (UCS) Part 2: Supplementary Planes AMENDMENT 1: Aegean, Ugaritic, and other characters
SOURCE		National Body of Ireland
PROJECT		JTC 1.02.18.02.01.00.01
STATUS		This document is forwarded to WG 2 for information when preparing a disposition of comments report on SC 2 N 3585.
ACTION ID		FYI
DUE DATE		
DISTRIBUTION		P, O and L Members of ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 2; ISO/IEC JTC 1 Secretariat; ISO/IEC ITTF
ACCESS LEVEL		Def
ISSUE NO.		137
FILE	NAME SIZE (KB) PAGES	02n3585.pdf 2

Secretariat ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 2 - IPSJ/ITSCJ *(Information Processing Society of Japan/Information Technology Standards Commission of Japan) Room 308-3, Kikai-Shinko-Kaikan Bldg., 3-5-8, Shiba-Koen, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0011 Japan *Standard Organization Accredited by JISC

Telephone: +81-3-3431-2808; Facsimile: +81-3-3431-6493; E-mail: kimura@itscj.ipsj.or.jp

Irish comments on PDAM1 for ISO/IEC 10646-2

Reference: SC2 N3585 Closes: 2002-03-21 Date: 2002-03-20

Ireland **approves** the draft with the technical and editorial comments given below.

Technical comment

T1. **Tables 202 and 203.** Change "VARIATION SELECTORS" to "VARIATION SELECTORS SUPPLEMENT" in the block name as per the item at **Page 382, Annex A.1** on page 1. (The block name "VARIATION SELECTORS" is already in use for the block at U+FE00.)

Editorial comments

- E1. Page 382, Annex A.1. Change "AEGAN" to "AEGEAN".
- E2. Page 382, Annex A.2. Change "AEGAN" to "AEGEAN".
- E3. 2. New tables. Change "Lineam B Ideograms" to "Linear B Ideograms".
- E4. 2. New tables. Change Ugaratic" to "Ugaritic".
- E5. **Table 172 Row 104: Osmanya.** The font is rather rough and should be improved.
- E6. **Table 202 Row E01: Variation Selectors Supplement.** The identifying number should be added to all of the glyphs here.